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AGUILAR, EUGENE, ALBERT AA2378 No Santa Clara,Solano 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

AGUIRRE, RICHARD C46743 No Los Angeles 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ALANDER, JOHN, PATRICK BX5191 No Shasta,Tehama,Solano 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

ALEXANDER, FITZROY, DAVID V20392 No Los Angeles,Sacramento,Kings 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ALEXANDER, TEKQUAN BZ3812 No Ventura 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 5 yr

ALFARO, JOHN, CHRISTOPHER P97613 No San Joaquin 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ALLEN, MARCELLOUS, LEWIS AD5500 No Kern,Sacramento,Contra Costa 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ALLISON, ANDRE, DESHAWN D06077 No Los Angeles,Amador 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

ALVARADO, ALFONSO AL2996 No San Diego 03/05/2026 Subsequent Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

ALVARADO, RAY, RAUL T80719 No Kern,Orange 03/05/2026 Subsequent Reconsideration Waive 1 yr

AMBROCIO, JUAN AA5841 No San Diego 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

AREY, RANDOLPH, LEE AZ7866 No Trinity 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ARRIAGA, ARTURO, TORREZ T66935 No San Bernardino 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ARRINGTON, ANTHONY, WAYNE T26821 No Santa Clara 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

AYALA, JOSEPH, ERIC AK7422 No Los Angeles,Kings,Riverside 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

BELL, ASIATAE, ROBINETTE WG1476 No San Diego 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

BOISER, KELII, KENNETH BL5727 No San Bernardino 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BONTY, MILES, ORLANDO D12821 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

BOTELLO, RAMON G39950 No Los Angeles,Kern,Sacramento 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BROCKENBERRY, DARIN, PHILLIP H38510 No San Bernardino,San Luis Obispo PC 3041.2 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

BROOKFIELD, BRIAN, JR. G64375 No Kern 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

BROOKS, EDWARD, DEWAYNE J48428 No San Bernardino 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

BUSCH, CRAIG, CLIFFORD K92385 No Lake 03/05/2026 Subsequent Reconsideration Grant 

BUTLER, DONTA, T AL6610 No Los Angeles,Riverside 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

BUTLER, MICHAEL, JAMES F19929 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

CALZADA, MICHAEL, DAVID F44958 No Riverside 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

CAMPBELL, CLEVELAND, O'NEILL D47051 No Riverside 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

CAMPBELL, PHILLIP AW9679 No San Diego 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

CARTER, DAVID, JONES C88742 No Santa Barbara 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CASTANEDA, ANTHONY AG4421 No San Bernardino,Riverside 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

CASTELLANOS, LISINIO, ALFREDO P48776 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

CASTILLO, EFRAIN F41546 No Los Angeles 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

CLARK, BRENT V56906 No San Diego 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

COLLINS, JOHN P91020 No Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CONDE, ROBERTO F70764 No San Bernardino 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

CROCKER, DAVID, WAYNE C24835 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

DALTON, STEVEN, DALE P04238 No Butte 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

DAVIS, ANDRE, LAMONT V04542 No Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

DRACE, CHERYL, ANN WF8318 No Alameda 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

DRAYDEN, JOHN, THOMAS, III H27616 No San Francisco 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

DUARTE, SALVADOR, ALMAZAN, JR AN8964 No Orange 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

DUNETZ, MARTIN H49583 No San Diego 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

DYER, WAYNE, ALLEN H64675 No San Mateo 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ELEAZARRARAZ, PHILIP, ROBERT V50298 No San Joaquin 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ELLIS, MELVIN BL3277 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ESPARZA, JAVIER, DAVID BC6441 No Orange 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

EVANS, AKIM K95862 No Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

FIELDS, DOUGLAS, EUGENE T09481 No Riverside 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

FIGUEROA, FELIX, MANUEL E97977 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

FILLOL, JASON, ERIC P34284 No San Diego 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

FOREMAN, FREDDIE P91714 Yes Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

FREEMAN, JAMES J47053 No San Diego 03/05/2026 Subsequent Reconsideration Deny 1 yr

FRENES, ANDREW, JOSEPH G02589 No Los Angeles 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

FRITZ, RAMON J86641 No Santa Clara 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

GARCIA, MIKE AK6488 No San Bernardino 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

GARCIA, RICHARD P53661 No San Bernardino PC 3041.2 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

GARCIA, SATURINO AK8306 No San Joaquin 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

GAZZENY, ANDREW T30217 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

GILBERT, JORGE, DAGOBERTO BM0213 No Riverside PC 3041.1 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

GONZALEZ, BRENT, LUIS BP5055 No Placer,Sacramento 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

GONZALEZ-ASTACIO, CARLOS, EDUARDO G33375 No Los Angeles 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 11 mo

GREEN, RODNEY G37697 No Alameda 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GRIFFITH, DAVID, LEE AC3441 No Riverside 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

GUDINO, EDDIE AK7240 No Riverside 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

GUERRA, MARCOS, ANTONIO V49822 No Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

GUZMAN, JOHN, ROBERT V97799 No San Bernardino,Kern PC 3041.1 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

HADLEY, ANGELICA WE2929 No Fresno 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HALE, WEBSTER, JR C13756 No Los Angeles,Monterey 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

HAND, FRANK, EDWARD C97913 No Santa Barbara PC 3041.2 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

HAYRAPETYAN, BAGHDO AW4740 Yes Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HELMS, SEAN, EDWARD E13522 No Marin,Santa Clara 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HENDRICKSON, WILLIAM, PATRICK BF4027 No Sacramento 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

HERNANDEZ, ESTEBAN, DEMECIO G12779 No Kern PC 3041.2 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

HERNANDEZ, FRANK, RUDOLFO, JR AX9646 No Fresno 03/04/2026 Subsequent Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

HERRING, DION, ISAAC F43312 No Los Angeles,San Bernardino 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

HERRING, MAXCUIM, NATHANIEL, JR G10986 No Orange 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HESTER, TERRELL E27183 No Los Angeles 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

HLEBO, STEVE, DOUGLAS BJ7340 No Santa Clara 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

HOWARD, HALBERT, CALVIN K49754 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

HUNTER, ADRIAN AD0156 Yes Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

ITURRALDE, ROBERTO H36745 No Kern 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

JACKMON, BERNARD D74300 No San Mateo,San Francisco 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

JACKSON, ARTHUR, DURNE H40738 No Los Angeles 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

JACKSON, ERIC, DEMORE AF1314 No Los Angeles,Riverside 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

JAIMES, JORGE AG0526 No Alameda 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

JARMON, PHILLIP, CARLOS D76875 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

JEFFERSON, DUANE, JOSEPH T78768 No Monterey 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

JIMENEZ, PEDRO, PEREZ K34105 No Fresno 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

JOHNSON, ALPHEAUS, TYRONE C66361 No San Bernardino PC 3041.1 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

JOHNSON, ARTIES V92743 No Sacramento 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

JOHNSON, DWAYNE AF0058 No San Diego 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

JOHNSON, TEDDINO H08278 No Sacramento 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

JONES, TOBY, KIRK E06543 No Riverside PC 3041.2 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

JUAREZ, BALTAZAR, RODRIGUEZ AX4850 No Sonoma 03/05/2026 Subsequent Reconsideration Postpone 0 mo

KAMHOLZ, ALISSA, JEAN W82746 No San Diego PC 3041.1 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

KINNEY, MARK, L AG7754 No San Diego 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

KIRCHUBEL, DAVID, ANTHONY AA2264 No Siskiyou 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

KNAPP, MICHAEL J00623 No Riverside 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LABRIOLA, DAVID, ANTHONY K91359 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

LAWRENCE, DERYKE, AMOS AV0010 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

LE, DUY T75196 No Santa Clara 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

LEON, LUIS K75474 No Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 11 mo

LEWIS, FLEMING T41218 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr
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LEWIS, HOMER, TYRONE C78132 No Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LIMA, HUGO G67048 No Orange 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

LOMAX, ALLEN, BERKLEY BN5792 No Sutter 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

LOPEZ, DANIEL, R T95544 No Fresno 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

LOPEZ, JOSE AG9549 No Los Angeles 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

LOPEZ, MIGUEL, GONZALEZ H60034 No Orange,Imperial 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

LOPEZ, SAMMY, LYN V94662 No Kings 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

MARISCAL, JOSE J84685 No Los Angeles,Kern,Imperial,Amador 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

MARTINEZ, EDGAR, ZARATE T96804 No Riverside 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

MATHEWS, ZACHARY, JOHN T89537 No Orange 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

MC CURDY, GREGORY, WAYNE K07553 No Marin 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

MEEKS, HAROLD, WESLEY G44930 No San Bernardino PC 3041.2 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

MEJIA, JOSE, GARCIA AF0665 No Santa Clara 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MEJIA, JOSEPH, ROBERT V11986 No Los Angeles 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MENA, ABEL, GARCIA D91610 No Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MENDOZA, ALEX, KERMITH G60356 No Riverside 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MILLER, STEVEN, RICHARD T20793 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MOHUNDRO, DONALD, ALLAN V83275 No Santa Clara 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

MORENO, AGUSTINE, MARTINEZ F47483 No Tulare 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MORENO, BRENDA W81422 No Los Angeles,Madera 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

MORMAN, WADE, ANTHONY H36783 No Los Angeles 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

MORONES, ANTHONY, EDWARD, JR. BR5732 No San Mateo,San Joaquin 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 5 yr

MOSBY, MALCOLM, DEON P61832 No Los Angeles 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

MOUTON, SILVER C38895 No Del Norte,Los Angeles,San Bernardino,Marin 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

MYRICK, MYKAL, DURRELL AR2695 No Santa Clara 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

NELSON, HAROLD BR8996 No San Bernardino PC 3041.2 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

NELSON, HOWARD, DONALD B28221 No Monterey 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

NGUYEN, DUC, SUNY F12439 No San Diego 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

NGUYEN, JEFF, D AK0908 No San Francisco PC 3041.2 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

NIETO, DANIEL, ANTHONY K41949 No Los Angeles,Riverside 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

NOLASCO, ARMANDO T48216 No Los Angeles 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

OCHOA, RUBEN V24259 No Los Angeles 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

OLIVAS, JESSE, JR. P73127 No Los Angeles PC 3041.1 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

OLIVER, CAMERON, WESLEY BG2240 No Santa Barbara 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

OROZCO, GERARDO, ANTONIO AD3743 No San Joaquin 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

ORTIZ, JUAN V80427 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 7 yr

ORTIZ, JUAN, M H33433 No San Diego,Kings,Solano 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

ORTIZ, OSCAR T74142 No Santa Barbara PC 3041.1 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

PAGE, SIDNEY, ELBERT F47569 No San Bernardino,Amador 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

PATTERSON, DAVID H20028 No San Bernardino 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

PAYNE, RANDY, LYNN J05903 No Merced 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

PEDRAZA, ESMID, VALENTIN BD9025 No Alameda 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

PEREZ, JAVIER C66828 No Sacramento 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

PICH, SAMUEL V51833 No Los Angeles 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

PONCE, ISIDRO, RODRIGUEZ AL3410 No Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PONCE, TOMMY BI8731 No Tulare 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

PORTEE, DAVID, BERNARD C50736 No Santa Clara 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

PORTER, LARRY, JAMES C46380 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

PREZA, LUIS, EDUARDO T04379 No Los Angeles 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

QUILES, DANIEL F60428 No Monterey,San Francisco 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

QUINTANA, DANIEL, PAUL AU4080 No Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

QUINTOS, LEO, JAVIER T91630 No Monterey,Lassen PC 3041.2 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

RAMIREZ, GARY, RAY F58783 No Orange 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RAMIREZ, JOHNNY, MANUEL T35841 No Los Angeles 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RAMIREZ, PAUL, CHAVEZ D29731 No Tulare,Solano 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

RAMIREZ, SAUL, MIRANDA H84928 No Monterey 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

RANSOM, JOHNNY T65120 No San Diego 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RAY, JIMMY, GLEN H83094 No Los Angeles,Imperial,Sacramento,Kings 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

REDOBLE, JOHN, ERIC F87881 No Sacramento 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

REYES, JOSE, MANUEL LUNA E15060 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RICHMOND, TERRY, PEEK T26192 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

RIVAS, JESSE, EDWARD J90853 No San Diego PC 3041.1 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

RIVERA, ROBERT, ERNEST AS5695 No Fresno 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

ROBINSON, MASON C24597 Yes Los Angeles PC 3041.1 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

RODRIGUES, ALBERTO K18858 No Los Angeles,Fresno 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

RODRIGUEZ, CHRISTIAN P37965 No Los Angeles PC 3041.2 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

RODRIGUEZ, JOSEPH, ARTHUR K66400 No Los Angeles,Monterey 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

RODRIGUEZ, JUAN, IGNACIO G59551 No Orange 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

RODRIGUEZ, ROY P22401 Yes Monterey 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

ROOKS, LESLIE, HOWARD B43145 Yes Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

ROWLAND, BROOKE, LOCKWOOD F32326 No San Diego PC 3041.1 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

RUELAS-TEJEDA, MIGUEL J46938 No Orange 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

SABALA, JOSEPH, LENO F57251 No Orange 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

SANCHEZ, ANDREW, GOMEZ AX6046 No Orange 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Continue 6 mo

SANCHEZ, TONY, EDWARD B69545 Yes San Bernardino,Amador,Solano PC 3041.2 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

SANCHEZ, VICTOR, ALCANTAR F25691 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SEVIER, DANNY, EVANS C59010 No Los Angeles 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

SILVA, DENNIS, ERVIN B60206 No San Luis Obispo 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

SILVA, MARCELINO, CALDERON H35993 No Orange,Sacramento 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

SILVA, MARK H55187 No Los Angeles,Kings 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

SMITH, ALLEN B71943 No Sacramento PC 3041.1 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Grant 

SMITH, RODGER, LEE T62508 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

SNIDER, WILBUR, DAVID B94076 No Amador,Fresno,San Luis Obispo 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 5 yr

SPENCER, JOSEPH, EDWIN D54782 No Los Angeles 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

STANFORD, MICHAEL, JASON G04755 No Riverside 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

STAPLES, SCOTT, ALAN F27676 No El Dorado 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

TAYLOR, CLAUDE, W K41238 No Sacramento 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 11 mo

TELLEZ, ANTONIO BZ5309 No Kern 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

THOMAS, CLIFFORD, BRENT H87464 No Los Angeles 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

TORRES, NARISCO AA1782 No Kern,Lassen,Riverside 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

TREJO, MICHAEL, GILBERT AG2103 No Los Angeles 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

TRIPLETT, CARL AH5647 No San Bernardino 03/03/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

TURNER, DAVID, ARCHIE E88931 No San Diego 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

UVA, CHARLES, MICHAEL T40672 No Riverside 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

VANCE, ANDREW, MICHAEL T23457 No Sacramento 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

VARGAS, ADAM AE7596 No Kern 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

VASQUEZ, JOSE, ALFREDO E90264 No Los Angeles,Amador,Kings 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr

VASQUEZ, MANUEL, ANTONIO, JR. V24793 No Riverside 03/06/2026 Rescission No Good Cause 

VERNON, JIMMY, LEE P48706 No Los Angeles 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 6 mo

VILLA, LOUIS, RICHARD J15615 No Orange 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WANG, GREGORY, EDWARD AE3106 No Santa Clara PC 3041.2 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Grant 

WATKINS, KENNETH, L A92102 Yes Orange 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WEBB, JASON, LEE AU2333 No Contra Costa 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Stip 3 yr

WELLWOOD, MARK, ROBERT T37350 No Santa Barbara 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 5 yr

WETHERELL, RICHARD, JAMES C87920 No Orange 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WHEATON, GENE, PAUL T50894 No Los Angeles,Sacramento 03/03/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 1 yr

WHEELER, RASHAD, KARIM AA4793 No Alameda 03/06/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 2 yr



WIGGINS, VINCENT, CORNELIUS P51351 No Orange,Kings 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WILLIAMS, JEFFREY, CARL K17244 No Orange 03/04/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

WILLIAMS, STEVEN, RICHARD T19857 No Tulare 03/05/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr

WORTHEN, STEPHEN P79130 No Monterey,Solano 03/05/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Postpone 0 mo

YEAGER, TYLER, JOSEPH BI3655 No San Bernardino 03/04/2026 Initial Suitability Hearing Waive 3 yr

YOUNG, EOLDEST J88814 No Kings 03/06/2026 Subsequent Suitability Hearing Deny 3 yr


